Linear Regulated DC Power Supplies
International Series:  BVA
 Single output
 Worldwide field selectable 100/117/220/230-240VAC input
 Rated full load at 50°C
 Overload and short circuit protection
 Remote sense compensates for line drop and assures voltage
       the load

tends to oscillate due to the phase shift caused by the line resistance and
inductance.  The addition of capacitor C1 will reduce output impedance
and provide stability. The recommended value of C1 is 100 microfarads
per ampere or 50 microfarads per foot of lead wire.
     300 W Factory Road, Addison IL 60101  • Phone: (630) 628-9999  • Fax: (630) 628-9922
Single Output, Linear
Series:  BVA - Single Output
 Partial Selection Guide
Single Output Models
 Voltage    Model
Case
Output
2 Volts
        BVA-2AS3 AS     2V @ 3A
        BVA-2BS6 BS     2V @ 6A
        BVA-2DS12 DS     2V @ 12A
        BVA-2ES18 ES     2V @ 18A
5 Volts
        BVA-5AS1.5-OVP AS     5V @ 1.5A
        BVA-5AS3-OVP AS     5V @ 3A
        BVA-5BS6-OVP BS     5V @ 6A
        BVA-5CS9-OVP CS     5V @ 9A
        BVA-5DS12-OVP DS     5V @ 12A
        BVA-5ES18-OVP ES     5V @ 18A
        BVA-5FS25-OVP FS     5V @ 25A
7 Volts
        BVA-7AS1 AS              7V @ 1A
        BVA-7AS2 AS     7V @ 2A
        BVA-7BS4 BS     7V @ 4A
        BVA-7CS6 CS     7V @ 6A
        BVA-7DS8 DS     7V @ 8A
        BVA-7ES12.5 ES     7V @ 12.5A
        BVA-7FS17.5 FS     7V @ 17.5A
10 Volts
        BVA-10AS1.7 AS   10V @ 1.7A
        BVA-10BS3.4 BS   10V @ 3.4A
        BVA-10CS5.1 CS   10V @ 5.1A
        BVA-10DS6.8 DS   10V @ 6.8A
        BVA-10ES10.2 ES   10V @ 10.2A
        BVA-10FS16 FS   10V @ 16A
12 Volts
        BVA-12AS0.9 AS   12V @ 0.9A
        BVA-12AS1.7 AS   12V @ 1.7A
        BVA-12BS3.4 BS   12V @ 3.4A
        BVA-12CS5.1 CS   12V @ 5.1A
        BVA-12DS6.8 DS  12V  @ 6.8A
        BVA-12ES10.2 ES  12V  @ 10.2A
        BVA-12FS16 FS  12V  @ 16A
Single Output Models
 Voltage    Model
Case
Output
15 Volts
        BVA-15AS0.9 AS     15V @ 0.9A
        BVA-15AS1.5 AS     15V @ 1.5A
        BVA-15BS3 BS     15V @ 3A
        BVA-15CS4.5 CS     15V @ 4.5A
        BVA-15DS6 DS     15V @ 6A
        BVA-15ES9 ES     15V @ 9A
        BVA-15FS15 FS     15V @ 15A
18 Volts
        BVA-18AS1.5 AS     18V @ 1.5A
        BVA-18BS3 AS     18V @ 3A
        BVA-18CS4.5 BS     18V @ 4.5A
        BVA-18DS6 CS     18V @ 6A
        BVA-18ES9 DS     18V @ 9A
        BVA-18FS15 ES     18V @ 15A
24 Volts
        BVA-24AS0.5 AS              24V @ 0.5A
        BVA-24AS1.2 AS     24V @ 1.2A
        BVA-24BS2.4 BS     24V @ 2.4A
        BVA-24CS3.6 CS     24V @ 3.6A
        BVA-24DS4.8 DS     24V @ 4.8A
        BVA-24ES7.2 ES     24V @ 7.2A
        BVA-24FS12 FS     24V @ 12A
        BVA-24GS24 GS     24V @ 24A
        BVA-24MIL8/17T* -
    24V @ 8A/
    24V @ 17A
28 Volts
        BVA-28AS0.5 AS     28V @ 0.5A
        BVA-28AS1 AS     28V @ 1A
        BVA-28BS2 BS     28V @ 5.1A
        BVA-28CS3 CS     28V @ 3A
        BVA-28DS4 DS     28V @ 4A
        BVA-28ES6 ES     28V @ 6A
        BVA-28FS10 FS     28V @ 10A
48 Volts
        BVA-48AS0.5 AS     48V @ 0.5A
        BVA-48BS1 BS     48V @ 1A
        BVA-48DS3 DS     48V @ 3A
        BVA-48ES4 ES     48V @ 4A
        BVA-48FS8 FS     48V @ 8A
Options:
Screw Terminals (T): Solder terminals standard.
Add T for screw terminals, 20A/300V
Overvoltage Protection (OVP): OVP is standard